8FBET15, 16, 18, 20
Pub. No. CE345-1
EPAIR
ANUAL
8FBEKT16, 18
8FBMT15, 16, 18, 20
FOREWORD
This manual covers the service procedures of the TOYOTA FORKLIFT

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
E
8FBMT15 - 20
0-40-4
VEHICLE MODELS
3-Wheel Models
4-Wheel Models
FRAME NUMBER
Vehicle Model Load Capacity Control Method Voltage (V)
8FBET15 1.5 ton AC Microcomputer controller 48
8FBET16
8FBEKT16 1.6 ton ↑ ↑
8FBET18
8FBEKT18 1.8 ton ↑ ↑
8FBET20 2.0 ton ↑ ↑
Vehicle Model Load Capacity Control Method Voltage (V)
8FBMT15 1.5 ton AC Microcomputer controller 48
8FBMT16 1.6 ton ↑ ↑
8FBMT18 1.8 ton ↑ ↑
8FBMT20 2.0 ton ↑ ↑
Vehicle model Punching format Punching position
8FBET15 8FBET15  10011
8FBEKT16 8FBEKT16  10011
8FBEKT18 8FBEKT18  10011